



**Reno**  
950 Sandhill Road, Suite 100  
Reno, Nevada 89521  
775.827.6111

September 27, 2024

Brian Byrd, Public Works Director  
City of Fallon  
55 W Williams Ave  
Fallon, Nevada 89406

**Subject: City of Fallon 2024 Corrective Maintenance Project  
Recommendation of Award**

Dear Brian:

As you are aware, bids for the above referenced project were received and opened on September 27, 2024. Two (2) bids were received with Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. having the lowest total bid of \$1,291,007.00.

A&K Earth Movers, Inc., a Nevada contractor licensee, is of good standing and their bid was found to be complete. Therefore, we recommend that award be considered to Sierra Nevada Construction, Inc. in the amount of \$1,291,007.00.

A Bid Tabulation has been attached for your reference. If you have any questions, please contact me at (775) 827-6111.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in blue ink that reads "Matthew Wimberley".

Matthew Wimberley  
Project Coordinator  
Construction Division

Attach: Bid Tabulation  
Bid Opening Attendance Sheet  
Bid Submittal Checklist

CITY OF FALLON - BID TABULATION

PROJECT: CITY OF FALLON 2024 CORRECTIVE MAINTENANCE PROJECT  
 PWP# CH-2024-515

BID OPENING: SEPTEMBER 27, 2024

10:00AM

Item No.	Base Bid Item and Description	Unit	Engineer's Estimate			* Apparent Low Bidder *		Intermountain Slurry Seal	
			Unit Cost	Quantity	Total	Sierra Nevada Construction		Unit Cost	Total
						Unit Cost	Total		
1	TYPE II RAPID SETTING SLURRY SEAL	SF	\$0.35	1,258,587	\$440,505.45	\$0.26	\$327,232.62	\$0.26	\$327,232.62
2	TYPE III RAPID SETTING SLURRY SEAL	SF	\$0.40	1,230,591	\$492,236.40	\$0.34	\$418,400.94	\$0.39	\$479,930.49
3	PAVEMENT CRACK SEALING	SF	\$0.06	1,230,591	\$73,835.46	\$0.10	\$123,059.10	\$0.18	\$221,506.38
4	WIDE CRACK REPAIR	LF	\$10.00	2,174	\$21,740.00	\$10.00	\$21,740.00	\$24.00	\$52,176.00
5	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT PATCHING	SF	\$15.00	9,766	\$146,490.00	\$11.00	\$107,426.00	\$22.00	\$214,852.00
6	SCRATCH COURSE	SF	\$0.50	37,885	\$18,942.50	\$0.35	\$13,259.75	\$0.40	\$15,154.00
7	POTHOLE REPAIR	EA	\$375.00	203	\$76,125.00	\$325.00	\$65,975.00	\$1,300.00	\$263,900.00
8	PAVEMENT STRIPING	LS	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$63,913.59	\$63,913.59	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
9	CONTRACT ALLOWANCE	LS	\$150,000.00	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
<b>BASE BID TOTAL:</b>					<b>\$1,439,874.81</b>	<b>\$1,291,007.00</b>		<b>\$1,874,751.49</b>	

BID PROPOSAL:	X	X
BID BOND:	X	X
FIRST TIER SUBCONTRACTORS (5%):	X	X
MATERIAL SUPPLIERS:	X	X
NEVDADA BUSINESS/CONTRACTORS LICENSE:	X	X
ADDENDUM #1:	X	X
1% SUBCONTRACTORS (2 HOUR LIST):	X	X
PREFERENTIAL BIDDER STATUS:	X	X
UNIFORM AFFIDAVIT OF CERTIFICATION:	X	X
SUBCONTRACTORS:	All American Asphalt Sealing, Inc.	A&K Earthmovers



